GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3066
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015

Certificate Programmes for Exporters
Arunmozhithevan Shri A.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

a) whether the Federation of India Export Organizations has organized three certificate programmes for practicing exporters for
updating knowledge on international trade and related matters;

b) if so, the details and objectives thereof; and

c) the benefits accrued/likely to accrue to the exporters thereby?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.
(b): The Federation of Indian Export Organisations (FIEO) regularly organises programmes at different locations to equip the new
entrepreneurs and update the knowledge of those who are already in the field of export-import, on wide range of subjects, including

introduction to international trade, trade finance, export documentation, role of insurance agencies, Foreign Trade Policy, etc.

(c): These programmes help the entrepreneurs to understand the statutory requirements for export-import and the promotional support
given by the Government and various agencies as also update them about changing dynamics of international trade.
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